W e b :  w w w . c r o m p t o n - i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m  •  E m a i l :  c r o m p t o n . i n f o @ t y c o e l e c t r o n i c s . c o m 2 0 0 2
1Energy Meters
Features
1% of reading to
IEC 1036/ BS EN 61036
Compact 96mm Din case
Switchboard panel door
mountable

W e b :  w w w . c r o m p t o n - i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m  •  E m a i l :  c r o m p t o n . i n f o @ t y c o e l e c t r o n i c s . c o m 2 0 0 2
2Energy Meters
Ordering Codes for Wattmeters
Voltage Mechanical Mechanical Import LCD Mechanical
System Counter Counter + Meter Export Counter Counter + Meter
Only 90° Scale Counter only Only 240° Scale
Single Phase 244-HWM 244-HWG 244-HEM 244-HWS 244-HWB
3 Phase 3 Wire 244-HWN 244-HWH 244-HEN 244-HWT 244-HWC
Balanced Load
3 Phase 3 Wire 244-HW2 244-HW3 - 244-HW4 -
Balanced Load
with reversed C.T.s
3 Phase 4Wire 244-HWY 244-HWV 244-HE7 244-HWZ 244-HWU
Balanced Load
3 Phase 3 Wire 244-HWP 244-HWJ 244-HEP 244-HWW 244-HWD
Unbalanced Load
3 Phase 4 Wire 244-HWQ 244-HWK 244-HEQ 244-HWX 244-HWE
Unbalanced Load
Transducer Inputs 244-KWL 244-KWF -   244-KWR 244-KWA
Example: 3ph 4W unbalanced mechanical counter with 240° meter.
Specify: 244-HWE followed by voltage ratio, current ratio, frequency, Fsd Watts, energy/pulse and options if required.
Ordering Codes for Varmeters
Voltage Mechanical Mechanical Import LCD Mechanical
System Counter Counter + Meter Export Counter Counter + Meter
Only 90° Scale Counter only Only 240° Scale
Single Phase 244-HXM 244-HXG 244-HIM 244-HWS 244-HXB
3 Phase 3 Wire 244-HXN 244-HXH 244-HIN 244-HXT 244-HXC
Balanced Load
3 Phase 3 Wire 244-HXP 244-HXJ 244-HIP 244-HXW 244-HXD
Unbalanced Load
3 Phase 4 Wire 244-HXQ 244-HXK 244-HIQ 244-HXX 244-HXE
Unbalanced Load
Transducer Inputs 244-KXL 244-KXF - 244-KXR 244-KXA
Example: 3ph 4W unbalanced mechanical counter with 240° meter.
Specify: 244-HXE followed by voltage ratio, current ratio, frequency, Fsd Watts, energy/pulse and options if required.
Kilowatt Hour Energy Meters
240 'H' Series DIN Panel
Dimensions
A B C